proceeding of the police officer for investigation and gathering file of a case and assessing the value of
the damaged property by the employer. The management of the Company is unable to assess the
contingent damages value that may occur.

During the first quarter of 2023, the prosecutor filed a lawsuit against the Company (co-defendant)
to jointly pay indemnity to the mother of the contractor who died in the incident of Baht 4.67 million
including interest in accordance with the law. At present, the case is under the proceedings of the Court.

- 29 -

24.4 The Company has a litigation arising from the employment of workers as at March 31, 2023 and
December 31, 2022 amounting to Baht 6.69 million. The Court dismisses the case and the plaintiff filed
the appeal. Subsequent on April 11, 2023, the Court of Appeal rejected the plaintiff's appeal. Therefore,
this case is come an end, the Company has not suffered damages from the lawsuit.

25. RECLASSIFICATIONS

The Group has reclassified the 2022 accounts for corresponding with the presentation in the 2023
financial statements, as detailed following:

 Consolidated financial statements (Baht)
 Before reclassify Reclassify After reclassify

As at December 31, 2022
Trade and other current receivables 99,988,203.49 (1,655,623.14) 98,332,580.35
Contract assets 58,521,951.86 1,655,623.14 60,177,575.00

 Separate financial statements (Baht)
 Before reclassify Reclassify After reclassify

As at December 31, 2022
Trade and other current receivables 94,409,624.05 (1,655,623.14) 92,754,000.91
Contract assets 58,536,165.78 1,655,623.14 60,191,788.92

26. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

According to the minutes of the Board of directors' meeting No. 4/2023 held on May 6, 2023, passed the
resolution to approve the establishment additional subsidiary with registered share capital of Baht 10 million for
100,000 ordinary shares at par value of Baht 100 each, engaged in real estate management business in which
the Company acquired at 99.998% shareholding.

27. INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION APPROVAL

This interim financial information was approved and authorized for issue by the Board of directors of
the Company on May 13, 2023.